

Monday, October 25, 2021

## RESOLUTION NO. 131-21

Offered by Councilor **HUGHES** Seconded by Councilor

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Glen Ridge is a member of the Public Alliance Insurance Coverage fund (PAIC) which secures insurance protection through the New Jersey Municipal Excess Liability Joint Insurance Fund (NJ MEL); and

**WHEREAS**, through its membership in the PAIC, the Borough of Glen Ridge enjoys cyber liability insurance coverage to protect the Borough of Glen Ridge from the potential costs associated with cyber related claims; and

**WHEREAS**, in an attempt to prevent as many cyber related claims as possible, the NJ MEL developed and released to its members the NJ MEL Cyber Risk Management Plan; and

**WHEREAS**, the NJ MEL Cyber Risk Management Plan outlines a set of best practices and standards to help reduce many of the risks associated with the use of technology by the Borough of Glen Ridge and one of the best practice components is the adoption of a Cyber Incident Response Plan; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough Administrator, in consultation with the Borough IT professionals, has reviewed and approved of Borough of Glen Ridge Cyber Incident Response Plan

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Borough of Glen Ridge does hereby adopt the Cyber Incident Response Plan and shall incorporate this document into the Borough of Glen Ridge Cyber Risk Management Plan.